 B-185
TRIGON
COMPONENTS
Configuration
DIMENSIONS:
SIZE L W T (max) E
1808 4.60 ± 0.30 2.00 ± 0.20 2.20 0.64 ± 0.38
1812 4.60 ± 0.30 3.20 ± 0.30 2.70 0.64 ± 0.38

(4) Capacitance Code
(5) Tolerance Code
(6) Class Type Code
(7) Dielectric Code
※Please refer to complete
       Ordering Code ( Multilayer
Ceramic Chip Capacitor –
P.B-191 ) for more ordering
options.
 B-186
TRIGON
COMPONENTS
CPHSeries
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors – Safety Certified X1Y2 Capacitors
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION:
Test Test Conditions Post-Test Inspection Requirements
Temp. coefficient Measured at 1KHz, 1Vrms, -55ºC to +125ºC ∆C <= +15%
 Capacitance Measured at 1KHz, 1Vrms, 25ºC Capacitance is within specified tolerance
Dissipation Factor (D.F.) and
Tangent of Loss Angle (tan δ) Measured at 1KHz, 1Vrms, 25ºC
<= 2.5%
Insulation Resistance (I.R.) After 60 sec charging at 500V (DC) >= 10GΩ or >= 100MΩ. µF
Whichever is the less
Impulse Voltage 5.0KV No breakdown or failure
Withstanding Voltage Test 1.5KV AC for 60 sec. No breakdown or failure
Solderability
Immersed in Solder bath at 245 ± 5ºC  for
 5 ± 0.5 sec.
No visible damage.
At least 75% of termination area should be well tinned.
Resistance to Soldering Heat
Immersed in solder bath at 260 ± 5ºC for 10 ±
1 sec.
Recovery: 24 ± 2 hr
No visible damage
∆C/C: <=  ± 10%
I.R.: More than 1 GΩ
D.F.: <= 5%
Endurance (Life Test)
Preconditioning 1000 -0
+48 hr at upper
category temperature applied at: 1.25 UR (Y
capacitor). Once every hour the voltage shall
be increased to 1000Vrms for 0.1sec.
Recovery: 24 ± 2hr.
No visible damage after recovery: ∆C/C: <= ± 10%
I.R.: >= 1GΩ or 50 MΩ · µF whichever is smaller
D.F.: <= 5%
Humidity Test
(Damp heat, steady state)
Preconditioning; 500-0
+24 hr at 40 ± 2 ºC,
90~95% relative humidity. The capacitor with
rated voltage (250Vac) applied.
Recovery: 24 ± 2 hr.
No visible damage after recovery: ∆C/C: <= ± 10%
I.R.: >= 1GΩ or 50 MΩ · µF whichever is smaller
D.F.: <= 5%
Adhesive strength of termination
Capacitors mounted on a substrate. A force of
5N applied perpendicular to the place of
substrate and parallel the line joining the
center of terminations for 10 ± 1sec.